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Board Members 
James MOLOI (President)  Shireen NOBLE (Vice President)   Jakes JACOBS (Chair Cross Country) Enoch SKOSANA (Chair Road Running) 
Jean VERSTER (Chair Track & Field)  Hendrick MOKGANYETSI (Chair Athletes) Esther MALEMA (Additional) Adelina RANTHIMO (Additional)  
Norma NONKONYANA (Additional) Ntathu GWADISO (Additional)   Jazz MNYENGEZA (USSA Rep)  Sabata KUMALO (SASA Rep) 

Honorary Members: 
Mervyn KING  Mluleki GEORGE 
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To:  ASA Members 
From:  ASA Office 
Date:  29 May 2023 
No pages: 1 + Attachment  
 
 
Dear ASA Members 
 
 

CIRCULAR 19 OF ASA 2023 – ASA PRELIMINARY TEAM AND PREPARATION SQUAD FOR 2023 
WORLD ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS IN BUDAPEST, HUNGARY 

 
 
Please find attached the ASA Preliminary team and preparation squad for the 2023 World Athletics 
Championships which will be held on the 19-27 August in Budapest Hungary. 
 
Athletes on the preliminary team have qualified by World Athletics entry standards and athletes on the 
preparation squad are yet to qualify. 
 
Athletes can qualify as follow: 
 

 World athletics entry standard – Auto qualification  

 Provisionally qualified as Area Champion 

 Road to Budapest tracking list (World Rankings) 
 
Qualification declaration deadline for the Marathon & 35km race walk will be on the 30

th
 May 2023 and all 

other events qualification will be on the 30
th
 July 2023. 

 
 
 
Kind Regards, 
 
TERRENCE MAGOGODELA  
ASA ACEO  
(Not signed due to electronic sending) 
 
 
 
 

http://www.athletics.org.za/


2023 WORLD ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-BUDAPEST, HUNGARY 

 
 

ATHLETICS SOUTH AFRICA 

2023 WORLD ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 

BUDAPEST, HUNGARY 19-27 AUGUST 2023 

 

 

PRELIMINARY TEAM 

 

 

*All athletes in the preliminary team have qualified by WA entry standard 

 

 

 
NAME SURNAME GENDER  EVENT PROVINCE 

1. Akani SIMBINE Male  100m CGA 

2. Wayde VAN NIEKERK Male  400m BOLA 

3. Zakithi NENE Male  400m KZNA 

4. Lythe PILLAY Male  400m CGA 

5. Tshepo TSHITE Male  1500m AGN 

6. Mafori Ryan MPHAHLELE Male  1500m CGA 

7. Stephen MOKOKA Male  Marathon AGN 

8 Melikhaya FRANS Male  Marathon EPA 

9. Zenéy VAN DER WALT Female  400mH AGN 

10. Sokwakhana ZAZINI Male  400mH AGN 

11. 4x100 Relay  Male  4x100m  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2023 WORLD ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-BUDAPEST, HUNGARY 

PREPARATION SQUAD 

 

*Preparation squad included all athletes that will qualify as follow:  Provisionally qualified as Area 

Champion* or Road to Budapest tracking list (World Rankings)  

 

 
 

NAME SURNAME GENDER  EVENTS  PROVINCE  

1. Werner VISSER Male DT CGA 

2. Alan CUMMING Male HT ACNW 

3. Miranda COETZEE Female 400m/4x400m ANWN 

4. Jo-Ane VAN DYK Female JT ACNW 

5. Ischke SENEKAL Female SP BOLA 

6. Douw SMIT Male JT ACNW 

7. Victor HOGAN Male DT BOLA 

8. Antonio ALKANA Male 110mH WPA 

9. Taylon BIELDT Female 400mH/4x400m AGN 

10. Yolandi STANDER Female DT AFS 

11. Marione FOURIE Female 100mH AGN 

12. Kyle BLIGNAUT Male SP AGN 

13. Gezelle MAGERMAN Female 400MH AGN 

14. Carina HORN Female 100m CGA 

15. Adriaan WILDSCHUTT Male 10000m WPA 

16. Prudence SEKGODISO Female 800m AGN 

17. Tshepang MAKHETHE Male HT AGN 

18. Karmen FOUCHE Female LJ ACNW 

19. Marlie VILJOEN Female 4x400m AGN 

20. Danielle NOLTE Female LJ CGA 

21. Armand VAN DER WALT Male 200m AGN 

22. Shaun MASWANGANYI Male 200m/4x100m AGN 

23. Clarence MUNYAI Male 200m AGN 

24. Kabelo MOHLOSI Male 800m ANWN 

25. Benjamin RICHARDSON Male 100m/4x100m ACNW 

26. Maxime CHAUMETON Male 5000m CGA 

27. Nkosinathi SIBIYA Male 1500m CGA 

28. Simon SIBEKO Male Marathon CGA 

29. Shirley NEKHUBUI Female 200m/4x400m EPA 

30. Rivaldo ROBERTS Male 100m/4x100m AGN 

31. Gift LEOTLELA Male 100m/4x100m AGN 

32. Sinesipho DAMBILE Male 200m AGN 

33. Luxolo ADAMS Male 200m EPA 

34. Gardeo ISAACS Male 4x400m WPA 

35. Tumisang SHEZI Male 4x400m AGN 

36. Ruswahl SAMAAI Male LJ BOLA 

37. Jovan VAN VUUREN Male LJ AGN 

38. Kyle RADEMEYER Male Pole Vault BOLA 

 



2023 WORLD ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-BUDAPEST, HUNGARY 

RELAYS SQUAD 

 

  
NAME & SURNAME  

 
GENDER  

 
EVENT  

 
PROVINCE  

1. Akani SIMBINE Male 4x100m AGN 

2. Benjamin RICHARDSON Male 4x100m ACNW 

3. Rivaldo ROBERTS Male 4x100m AGN 

4. Letlhogonolo MOLEYANE Male 4x100m AVT 

5. Clarence MUNYAI Male 4x100m AGN 

6. Cheswill JOHNSON Male 4x100m CGA 

7. Adrian SWART Male 4x100m ACNW 

8. Tshbo MATSOSO Male 4x100m CGA 

9. Gift LEOTLELA Male 4x100m AGN 

10. Luxolo ADAMS Male 4x100m EPA 

11. Shaun MASWANGANYI Male 4x100m AGN 

13. Wayde VAN NIEKERK Male 4x400m BOLA 

14. Lythe PILLAY Male 4x400m CGA 

15. Gardeo ISAACS Male 4x400m WPA 

16. Zakithi NENE Male 4x400m KZNA 

17. Sokwakhana ZAZINI Male 4x400m AGN 

18. Tumisang SHEZI Male 4x400m AGN 

19. Anele NZWANZWA Male 4x400m AGN 

20. Tsebo MATSOSO Male 4x400m CGA 

21. Zeney VAN DER WALT Female 4x400m AGN 

22. Miranda COETZEE Female 4x400m ANWN 

23. Shirley NEKHUBUI Female 4x400m EPA 

24. Marlie VILJOEN Female 4x400m AGN 

25. Taylon BIELDT Female 4x400m AGN 

26. Coleen SCHEEPERS Female 4x400m AGN 

27. Precious MOLEPO Female 4x400m AGN 

28. Angelique STRYDOM Female 4x400m AGN 

 


